
City's Notice of Intent to Award  as required by ORS 279C.375

SUMMARY OF COMPETITIVE QUOTES RECEIVED: May 24, 2013

PROJECT: P21077; Rainbow Cul-de-sac Drainage Repair

Lowest Responsive Quote:        Babb Construction      

ITEM 
NO. ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT QUANTITY

201.003.00 Mobilization L.S. 1 8,811.00$       8,811.00$            3,400.00$       3,400.00$           
203.015.01 Remove Trees and Stumps D.F. 1 350.00$          350.00$               600.00$          600.00$              
205.005.00 Imported Topsoil C.Y. 2 150.00$          300.00$               120.00$          240.00$              
205.018.00 Lawn Restoration S.Y. 9 40.00$            360.00$               18.00$            162.00$              
206.014.00 Restoration and Cleanup L.S. 1 600.00$          600.00$               520.00$          520.00$              
301.004.00 Common Excavation C.Y. 65 25.00$            1,625.00$            41.00$            2,665.00$           
305.021.00 Aggregate Base ¾-0 TON 78 30.00$            2,340.00$            22.00$            1,716.00$           
309.040.00 Sawcut L.F. 80 3.00$              240.00$               2.50$              200.00$              
310.028.00 A.C. In Place CL C TON 71 118.00$          8,378.00$            140.00$          9,940.00$           
313.001.00 Dowels EACH 4 5.00$              20.00$                 5.00$              20.00$                
313.017.00 Curb and Gutters (Handform) L.F. 150 22.00$            3,300.00$            26.00$            3,900.00$           
314.017.00 6-inch Driveway PC S.F. 754 5.00$              3,770.00$            9.00$              6,786.00$           
314.026.00 Sidewalk S.F. 250 5.00$              1,250.00$            8.00$              2,000.00$           
404.062.00 Catch Basins EACH 1 1,400.00$       1,400.00$            1,600.00$       1,600.00$           
404.066.00 Adjust Catch Basin EACH 1 700.00$          700.00$               850.00$          850.00$              
404.069.00 Connect Existing Pipe EACH 1 500.00$          500.00$               200.00$          200.00$              

PROJECT QUOTE ITEM  - TOTAL 33,944.00$          34,799.00$         

 The City of Springfield reserves its right to reject any or all quotes not in compliance with all prescribed public bidding procedures and 
requirements, waive minor irregularities not affecting substantial rights, and may reject for good cause any or all quotes upon a finding of the City 
of Springfield that it is in the best public interest to do so, and accept such quotes that in the opinion of the Springfield City Council are in the 
best interest of the City of Springfield.  Please be informed that the City intends to award a contract for the Lowest Responsive Quote so 
designated.                                                                                                                                                                                                      

UNIT PRICE UNIT PRICE 

Babb Construction DBA Delta 
Construction Wildish Construction Co.

 EXTENDED 
PRICE 

 EXTENDED 
PRICE 


	P21077

